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AVAILABILITY

This rate schedule is available to any customer within the City Limits and adjacent to the City’s Sanitary
Sewer distribution mains, requiring standard sewer service.

SERVICE RATE

Customer Charge: The customer charge shall be based on the water meter size as follows.

METERSIZE | CUSTOMER CHARGE
%" 5.50 |
1” 5.50 |
1%" ~ 10.45 |
2" f 16.75 |
L ' : 71.15
4" ! 131.90
6” | 324.20
8" : 483.55 |
Volume Charge:
CHARGE | GALLONS
$6.40 per thousand gallons

Minimum Bill: The minimum bill for any billing period shall be the Customer Charge.

GENERAL

Service will be furnished in accordance with the General Rules, Policies and Regulations adopted by the
Board of Municipal Utilities.
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SPECIAL NOTE
CLASS OF CUSTOMER
Residential

RULES GOVERNING RESIDENTIAL SEWER FEE

1. The sewer service fee shall be based on the rate per thousand gallons of water sold. For the billing period
consisting of meter readings taken after October 1, and prior to July 1, the consumption as registered on the
water meter shall be the basis for determining the sewer service fee. For the billing periods represented by the
meter readings taken after July 1, and prior to October 1, (those bills having due dates of August 10, September
10, and October 10, respectively) the sewer service fee shall be determined by applying the applicable rate to
the average water consumption derived from the prior nine months, or the actual consumption whichever is
less.

2. The average water consumption shall be determined by taking the sum of the water consumption of the number
of months available and dividing it by the number of months. The number of months available shall include a
maximum of nine billings prior to July 1, reading date.

3. For the average to be established, a customer must be billed for at least one month’s service, of which the billing
period shall not be less than thirty days.

4. Aconsumer’s average is established at each residence he may occupy. An average established at one residence
will not be used as a basis for billing at subsequent residences.

5. If a consumer occupies a residence during the average period, (i.e., during the meter reading period of July 1 -
October 1) his sewer service fee for the first month’s billing will be based on actual water consumption for the
billing period. Any subsequent billings during the average period also will be based on the first month’s
consumption.

ORDINANCE NO. 6375

DATE APPROVED June 2, 2025 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2025
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